ALTERNATION HISTORY RECORDS 变更记录
Date
日期
Version
版本
Mark
标记
Page

Aillen
AILUN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY(HK) LIMITED
1. Part Numbering System):
CR 10 J A 10K
Series Name
Chip Resistor:
CR: Thick Film chip resistors
Tolerance
F=  ± 1%
J= ± 5 %
Package
A=4Kpcs/7”Reel
B=5Kpcs/7”Reel
C=10Kpcs/7”Reel
M=15Kpcs/7”Reel
D=10Kpcs/10”Reel
E=20Kpcs/10”Reel
Resistance
1R2=1.2Ω
10K=10KΩ
10K5=10.5KΩ
100K=100KΩ
1M2=1.2MΩ
Type Inch (mm)
 10-1210(3225)
P : Jumper
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Item General Specification
Series No. CR10
Size code 1210 ( 3225 )
Resistance Tolerance ±1% ( E96/E24 ), ±5% ( E24 )
Resistance Range Jumper, 1Ω ~ 10MΩ ( E96+E24 series)
TCR (ppm/°C)
-55°C ~ +155°C
> 10R , ≤ ± 100 ppm/°C
 1R ~ 10R,  ≤ ± 200 ppm/°C
Max. dissipation at Tamb=70°C 1/3 W ( 0.33 W )
Max. Operation Voltage (DC or RMS) 200V
Max. Overload Voltage (DC or RMS) 400V
Climatic category 55/155/56
Type  CR10
Power Rating At 70C 1/3 W
Resistance Max. 50mR
Rated Current 2.5 A
Peak Current 6 A
Operating Temperature -55C ~ 155C
Note :
1. This is the maximum voltage that may be continuously supplied to the resistor element, see “IEC publication
60115-8”
2. Max. Operation Voltage : So called RCWV (Rated Continuous Working Voltage) is determined by
 ValueResistancePower RatedRCWV ×= or Max. RCWV listed above, whichever is lower.
DIMENSIONS(unit : mm)
Part No CR10
L 3.10 ±±±± 0.10
W 2.60 ±±±± 0.10
Tt 0.50 ±±±± 0.20
Tb  0.50 ±±±± 0.20 *1
T 0.55 ±±±± 0.10
*1 original 0.45+/-0.20
Aillen
AILUN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY(HK) LIMITED
MARKING
3-digits marking（±5%）